
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:717
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
CONNECTIVITY WITH METRO RAIL
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any action plan recently to connect Greater Noida with metro rail;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which Greater Noida is likely to be connected with metro rail and the reasons for the delay therein?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. No proposal has been received from Government of Uttar Pradesh (GoUP) for connecting Greater Noida with Metro rail. Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that on the request of the GoUP, they have submitted a Detailed Project Report for connection from Noida to Greater Noida in May 2010.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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